=

7 ED ThaE R TR

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




FRAME § MISCELLANEOUS GOVER COMPONENTS

o — L

Eaf. |Mote Part Mo. i
Mo, | &8 i B Dezcription
é B::‘*-EE:*EEE SILICON OIL LUBRICANT UNIT
B [=1+L.] - 1 ELT
3 R1962=481-000 %fﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁ“ﬁ K eLT
4 B1167=481=000 ICON THREAD GUIDE
- §1TB7=552-000 | BUBLER BLIG
& B1114=52T=000 SHi COoRe umqlLAHm SUPFORT PLATE
7 wi=0641570-xpP WASHER
E Sh=0040%529=-5p HINGE SCREW A D= & 35 Hs 1 2
9 HTTET'llT;ﬂﬂﬂ'*i SILICON OIL CASE
10 A1168=-481-000 | ooppw
T SE=TEZT050=5p SCREw J/14=32 La 9,5
12 85=6621210-5P | SCREW  3/16-32 [=13
13 BT1158=528=000 | THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
14 §6-T150740-8P | SCREW 15/6&=28 L= 7.0
1% BIS0T=05T=000 | OIL FILTER SLEEVE
14 B1509=051=000 | ADJUSTING SCREW
q7 BYTS0=-0571=-0060 | TOP COVER
18 B1152=051=000 | WASHER
kL) Sh=-0830241-50D [ HINGE SCREW Dm 6,30 He 2.4
20 | # | B1128=522.000 THREE WOLE THREAD EYELET
21 SE=-B110cTO=8F | SCREW 11;ﬁ#-ﬁﬂ Ls 5.0
22 R1129=521=000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE UPPER
23 55=-2090770=5¢ | SCREW 9/04%40 L= 7,0
24 $8=R111610=5P | SeReW 11/64=40 L=16,5
25 p3122=-521=000 | [ENSION RELEASE BAR
26 B3138=512=000 | TAKE=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE
2 55=n0g0520=5P ! SCREW g/64=40 Lm 4,5
28 B1140=526=000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER
ey 55=30%0610=5P SCREW 9/b4=40 L 6,0
20 BE103-526-000 FACE PLATE
19 WI=D520550=KF SPRING WASHER  5,2X10.0X0.5
32 50=0450211=5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,50 He 2,1
33 B3106=019=000 SCREW
44 Bi112=512=-000 BED SLIDESLEFT
35 BE1423=051-000 | MEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE
36 WP-0480856-5P | TWASHER 4,BXE LX0,8
37 | 58=0111010=5P BOLT 11/64=40 L= g 5
I8 | 88=8090630~8P SCREW 9/64=40 L, 6,0
19 61104=051=-000 THROAT PLATE PIN
En B1109=5£1=H0OD0 THROAT PLATE 5/16
&1 55=2110920-TF SCREW 11;&# 40 s 8,5
i3 NE=6620%10-5P NUT  T/14=32
43 | # | B1157=009-0A0 DIL CUP ASM,
&l E1113=-512=000 BED SLIDE,RIGHT
&5 B1130=521-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ASM.
. [ pT130=521-000 | THREAD GUIDE
47 | B1131-521-000 | THREAD PRESSER PLATE
] RT13Z2=5271=-000 | THREAD FRESSER PLATE SPRING
44 §p=03B0551=5L | WINGE SCREW Dg 3,80 Hy 5,5
50 88=2090710=5p | SCREW 9/64=40 Lo 7,0
21 | p1110=051=040 BED SLICE ASM,
51 |l BY11 =051 =040 BED THROAT SPRING ASH,
53 0 B1110=051-000 BED SLIGE
L& BB ELS=52 =000 HOOK OIL SHIELD B
55 | B1838-521-000 HOOX OIL SHIELD A
56 | 55=A110610=TH SCRFW 11/64=40 Leh 0

E C

&HxT*'

T 1

TALy S TrPaTd O%
TALy £#17 71k

IALIT AP

IALD TRFITA

b R

TALy Li* et

FIh ST 3
e 3 b
TALYT=R

I by 11 Oy0, 3

De ﬁ‘!5 He 3_?

IALS TRPTL piaLe

?ntﬁiuﬁ
Esale

I;76-32 Ls 9,5
Ir6=52 =33

P5Ern nlt -

TLERRLw
AGh p7v e

15/ 64?8 L= 7

$l=zi= WY

2Ty ¥Fa=TNals

Fodd

Fof9 Ao Ye ey
SendLv Qe 6,10 He 2,4

EYAT RNy
L F L

T1f&ﬁ‘¢ﬂ

L= g

TRPSTS (D1

T TaEN
[ ETL

11 .|" EII'III‘!&{:I

P hhuh) Lu T

L% 5

TRIA ALk =
Arbynsa Fa=ruqfa

FRE I

g/bé=40 L= &5

P bl e Ll el

L AL
A= 49

1FneaYeNey 5 dX10_OXO 5
D= &

e LIt L]

GrEhkakt L b

oo He'2,9

AnTd F!J:J'
InrSa pOvyg 571§

gupd=dsy Fo¥s
ESTenea L _BXB,4X0,8
LHELAN T II;E&-EU L=g 3
ESade G 6h=b0 L=
nyta FAE* S

[ e H §i74
THTIRLY 19/ bb=bg L= B,5
bnotUr  3/16=32

LAIRD FeRmuITe D3
Asvygs Eer 5794
Thpaty ¥3 9%
TRPLTS LT

nysr 2TI19

nudE FHIF3 vk

Senale po 3,80 Hg o

LTI

Q 64wkl L T

Antyqa 2%
AatyqdR g 92

LA
NIue 79w 1
nFLe SR o
ESAL"

TIH* =iy H
Idr=f*y A

T bb=b] L= &,0

b e

£




2 MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS I b, & 5 RAE




—

MAIN =SHAET & THREAIL
Ref. E Nate | Fart No
N0, | EERE (i 1ol
1 | B1905=524=0R0
i | B190E =S 26=0/0
3 | ca<2520000-00
& TA=(2g0301=M0
g B1R0&=52 =080
# | (Q=2520000=-00
?; B1g07=524=0480
B Ca=2020000-00
0 55=8151150=5P
10 B1408=524=000
11 Bléi0=S2b=0n0
id | £Q=3030000=00
13 | F1206=051=000
14 | 5E=-H&B0540=5P
15 | EE=H4BOTI0=-5P
164 | SE=AAR14650=TP
17 | AE=THB1750=-TP
18 | N1207=051 =040
19 CQ=3030000=00
2l | B1205=051=000
77 | 51207=057=0A0
22 | B1230=051=000
23 | ca=2520000-00
24 | 58=8151150-5p
L g1203-051=000
26 B1220-562-0A0
i 88=B1512350=-5p
1 BlE1a=019=000
29 B1307=051=000
in0 §E=Rn81650=TP
31 §5-7681750=TF
12 plefi=055-800
13 B1233=0312=000
54 s6=AB1520%50~5Fp |
15 SE=B151T780=5P
14 B1227=520=000
3! B1216=0531=0A0
iR B1216=051=000
3% R1217=051=0A0
s8=-8150T10=-5P
41 _SB=1150002-00
02 B1218=051=000
b3 $5-8131150-6p
bt B1309=051=000
45 R1303=055=440
Ao B1214=01%=000
X4 B1303=055=A00
48 | 55=8090410=5p
A9 | B1310=055=000
30| B1314=055=000
51 B1307=055=000
52 A1309=055=000=a
35 S0-0640322=TP
34 B1505=-055=-000
55 81308055000
-1 B1311=055=000
57 85=75641110=TH

KE-IIP COMPONENTS

LJe i 1
THEEAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM.
HREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM,
010 Witk
PLUG 2 OX3 & L=3,
THREAD TAKE-UPF LEVER PIN ASM
OIL wiCK
THEUST PIN
BEL yICx
ECREW 15/64=28 L=10, 5
HEEDLE BAR CRAMK BOD
HEEDLE BAR CHRAMK PIN ASM
OIL wlEx

COUNTERWETGHT

SCREW 9/32=28 L= 4,5
SCREW 9/32=28 L= 7,0
SCREW B Q/3F=28 Lmi1b,0
SCREN 9/32=28 L=186,5

MAIN SHAPT PLUG ScREW ASH,
OIL WICK

THRUST WASHER

MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, AsM. FRONT
LEATHER PLUG

OIL WiCK

SCREW 15/64=28 11210.5

OIL FELTY

STITCH GRADUATOR ASM.

SCREW 15/64=28 Lg12,0
SPROCKET RING :
SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER

SCREVW & F%2=-28 Le16,0
SCREW 9/32=-28 Lwl6,>

HAIN SHAPT

END SCREY

SCREW {5/764-28 L=20 0

SCREW 15/64=2R L=17,0

HAND WHEEL

MATN SHAFT BUSHING ASM, REAR
MATH SHAFT BUSHING 1 . HEAR
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM,
SCREW 15/64=28 Le 7,0

BEARING

REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR

_ SCREW 15/64=28 L=10.5

TIMING BELT

EPROCKET WHEEL LOWER ASM,
APROCKET RING

SPROCKET WHEELy LOWER

SCREW 9/0d=40 Ls 3.5

SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK
SAFETY pLUTpH SMALL LIMNKE PIH
SAFETY CLUTCH HOOE

SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING

HINGE SCREW Dm 6,35 H= 1,7

SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER=-HOOK SPRING

SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER=HODK

"SAFETY CLUTCH annY

SCREW 1/4=40 La11,0

o

U

IR YEFL

it

- gl sl
| '|".! .--l .-\.;_h

bat 2, 9%3 &
Tokvo FTrhe s pE
255

it | el Hh
o g

JLESEYs 15/ bhbG=2
NYR® = 5590 b
NYHe = IF50E 5

L= 3

AR prind a2

L=1ad,5

Az

-

dregr v = =

| e )
PR ELY
L"?.l:rlﬁ
Fakle

0/32=-28
Dii2=78
FARLe Wi532=28
FLEIZLN 9, 52=7R
AL T FIRRE R
m el
ArEe 3
e Lo LR
e L LT R
s f I
kARin 15/64=28 | =10,5
A3 QTATL TXINE

A s 2
Faixlie 15/664=28 | o712
A7vnrir ygyae

91 ATeQTUE

F Vi532=28 Lelt
FILEFA
anhe g
NATIINET ALPTE AL
FARDe 15/646=28 [=20
RA2Y  15/64-28 L=17
(AR ELY A=)

Lw 4,5
L= 7
L=14
L=16,5
7%

+EAIN
+IA8y
+IAIN

T ne a2
fE
1akdita

i r'E_, -:__l

L 299% 7 HulATe (1) 932

AUr 2 ADATN(T)

ST gI0ATFe & 7%
15/64=28 L= 7
ARTULIN

LT ALOASFUSTY bi
L 15/664=28 La10,5
FAEP% ASRb

LA AFeQIVp Pubeaief
A90TYUE Yoo

L3 A7epTU)

FEEL Vjbh=b) L= 3,5
Poltayet L3eysy?
PaBtuY=F L3=uy? £V
PouieoYa¥ "y

pultav=¥ b3

Jeyals Dm 6,35 He 5.2
PuBs ¥ st et fin2
Pattoy-? #ip3 U4

FE* =t N

TETaxbe {r&=40 L=11,0

V/58w28 |mly5 |

{

~
L}
&

u

]

|

R
r

e g,
Tt ] e

0,1}

L=
- ]
& B =
Bt

|.|_l_'l._-._-_h_l:_l_l._im
'

Ll
E
T

o~
=
i g | T

am |
s b il ol Pl

il o T S




Frit A% Y 1

3 ORGANIZED SPLIT NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

[ =R

|::||14

.ﬂﬁ,.___chqf an Do

FpliglTe _.H,u,@r_..,_ w !
| 14 3

ﬁ_ﬂ_ﬂﬂ WE.T :

L

L]




—_——

p—— ==

3 ORGANIZED SPLIT NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS St 3% L B AR
| Ref. |Note Part No. ’ E. C mi.
?-;ri; B Hh & Description LN T e %ﬁ
1 BlalbmI2bmOp0 REPOSITIONING BASE ASM. NUPmb ASRySe S 2% 1
2 Bl&34w526=000 REPOSITIONING BASE NyFal ASAmas A (1)
X (p1h38=526m000 PLUG SCREW Fa?dnd 222k (&)
4 g1437=524=004 | BPRING Lm21,7 GRELE TILE BT I (2
5 B143T=524=000 | SPRING | =19,3 Py Tus 2)i% A |,,-'|\FI 3 {23
& B1435=524=000 GUIDE STUD NYyFelr A5nsy r_.nf-r.ﬂ-::' (2]
7 Bl436=526=000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD NYPeir JuptaPaffynd {23
] B1431=926=000 SLIDE PIN NYFelt A0y Japt=bty {23
] B1455=526m000 SLIDE BLOCK STUD AgNY FmbindFUr7 {12
10 E5mBOY0A10nTP SCREY 9/6k=k) La3,? kAR 9/bhmb) = 5,9 (1)
11 BI439wS526=000 COVER PLATE Aufads gy 74 1
iH §5w7000420mTP | SCREW 9/b4wé0 L= 8,1 G : FNEIRYY T bbwd] L= 4,1 2
13| (B142T=526m000 DRIVING BRACKET T NYFel Aofiy S=pr=as v 1
T4 B1503uS526m000 PRESSER RAR BUSHING, UPPER ITIRYm POAFN 1
15 A4S 2mE26=000 WASHER NYFal AZNuEsS Fansa L
16 B1421m82Ta0(0 MEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. ARV = Supbndsy 72 1
17 B1&01mS526m0A0 MEEDLE BAR ASM, NyRte OF (2)
18 Bl&f1=526=000 NEEDLE gAR WPELES (2)
191 Bla04eb2ée000 PLUG SCREW NYMsm 28344 (2)
20/ B1405=528m000 PRESS BAR NYPell XERE - £(2)
21 B1406526m000 | SPRING NPl *2Mew AUuTs Nad (2)
22 B140TuS26=000 PRESS BAR ROD ThiyFel 2ifve ZUmde (23
23 B140P=826=000 BALL SLIDE STuUp NYTel MOmpy ASS PO LN D (23
24 B4 2=526=0A0 ADJISTING SLIDE STUD ASM. NYPel F3nBU2SLRolwd 7 (23
25 B1415=526=000 SPRING NYTels PULI 2 {2}
2é B1414=32E8=000 COLLAR ABSRY [ nwady {2}
._E? ¥ [85=8080450=TP ScREW 1/8mid Lm g PAREY  1/Beké L@ g (2)
29 PT=0301800=80 TAPEREpD PIN 3,0x18 Taf\®Eey 3, 0%18 (2}
30 85m 711131 (myP SCREW 11/64mbp Lm12,8 TREDAYs 11,!{-&-#@ L=12,8 {27
51 B1430w824=000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE NUBt e SwptobiFAny t1)
32 ES§=B110750m5P SCREW 11/64mék0 Lm &,5 hARL 11/64ad] L= 4.5 {13
33 R1429mB528=0A0 KEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM. NUBY m mpiaing IE {12
34 Cam2520000200 0IL WICK oY (0,1}
35 5Smg111610mGP SCREW 11/64=ép L=15,5 PAREY 11 /b4mbQ L®15,9 (1)
36 RE=Q700000mK0D SNAP RING 7,0 (EN*3 pAT T {1}
w BY45]=528=000 0IL FELT NURY - #3mIITNp (1)
38 B1461En526m000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN NYES mYPumbss 9 {2)
39 B1417=526=000 | HALF RING NYBY =] Ba fl=Dyyoe (&)
&0 |55=8090710n5P SCREW 978440 m 7,0 haals /bhmk] w7 (2)
b1 |B1423nE26m000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE ARk e FaTd {3 {1y
42 Bl1450=526=000 OLL FELT PRESSER [NUB*e ¥Im32INp XTI (12
43 HP--L'IIE'EH&-EP WASHER & ,BXE, i:I:'I:I.l ERTemeR 4 BKELEND B in
bh SDm0430401m5P HINGE EEHEH b-i 5 H=é,0 Feyabe Dm &, 5 He & €13
4“5 S8=b090510=BP SCREW o9/8bmd] L- 5,0 Esaps wu.w L= & {2y
iyt B1420=824=040 MEEDLE EAR BRACKE ,n!-.'-.'~1 NUENmGs s 28 {13
&7 B1421=52T=0B0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME *t*—| fUMY e Seupisfsy o8 {1}
&k B1452=526=000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BUSHING AYMSw Fuprwind L5, 1)
49 PEmGb00222mKl SPRING PIN e & LR LY LES [}
1180 4 [B1510=526=000 NEEGLE BAR LOWER BUSHING D, 10/82|nysrm L% -
1 B1453=526=00R THRUST PLATE T=0, ﬁ DIARN RFANMSE Tal, b (13
¥4 S8=BOAOS10nTP SCREW | /Bedd Lm2 B FARLY 1/8mbs (= 2 8 (1)
53 B1402mE26mHAR-A |NEEDLE CLAMP 5716 ASM,, RIGHT A.B/g1 [WURYA Z9% 5.94 pE 1
3k (BSmBOBOGY O=EP SCREW 1/Bm4d Lm5 5 D, &8/871 [FARU%  {/Bwid Lm 5 5§ —
55 B1424mBER6m000 NUT D. 8/81 [Whkvd J¥120; -
56 1B1402m526mHQ0 NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 _ WIAF I TAT (1)
57 155B080660=TP SCREW 1/Bmik Lm5,5 PARLY 1 /Bekdy Lm 5,5 (12
58 Bl1403m526m000 THREAD GUIDE NYME L PPy {1}
| 59 55=5060310nEP SCREM 3/32m=56 |m 2,8 FIARES 5/32u56 | 2,8 {13
| 60 B1402=526mHAL-A | NEEDLE CLAMP S/16 ASM,, LEFT A B 21 [NYreE BV S/16 IF 1
61 55=B80B0610n5P SCREW 1/8mif LE5.5 D.81 61 [Fads 1/Bmkd Lm 5.5 *
b2 Bi424-5216-000 MUT ) 1 R.B8T | ks AFAF R -
63 B1402-525-Hoo | MEEDLE cLAMP Ef1& MR 518 (1) |
54 | 55-B0Bos60=-TP | SCREW 1/B-44 L=5.5 PrAL 1/B-44 L= 5.8 (1)
65 | B1403-526-000 | THREAD GUIDE ALt 5 5 vl |
g6 | ?S—Fﬂﬁﬂﬁiﬂ'SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 2AASY 3/32-56 [=2.8 {1}
&7 S-B0B0ASO-TP SCREW 1/8-44 Lag boAL 1/8-44 L=8 2
58 HDP-1TOB1800 NEEDLE #PXI1T 418 Y BRXIT 1B 2
18} Bl4I0-526-000 BALL P S P ey i ||j
—50-1| & [BISIC-526-000-4 | WEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING ANWEB2 | - AT (2}




4 FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS K 7 o Al AR

Rk

=

[ I R S T A

o, | |
R OO




34

Mote GEEE! Go1-- - Special order part

-

AT AL

£ FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS AT 4 ey BH A3
Ref, |Mote Part No. ! > : | E. C ‘&mt'
__ET._. G it ;i'.r. 3 Description W 2 i £ - _ﬂeﬁ-
i BV hhO=52ba0yl BALL JOINT ASHM, ] A% =y L8 ATyb TZ ik i B A
2 B1440=526=000 BALL JOINT LEFT Bt ag BAIASHE EI*Y (1)
3 HM=-E050550-51 MUT MG ‘ EHGT-2E MG {11
4 Blbkl=S528=000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD ¥a=bWbs 7 gUk (12
5 HH=G 30001 =5P HLT BRI} i1}
f BT44e=526=000 BALL JOINT RICHT ! MO miy RELGE S (1) |
T B1443=526=000 REPCSPTICNING ARM NPt Al a e 1
B NH=6050001=5P KOT Mo AN i
% $5-6111010-5P SCREW 11/6&4=4p L= & 5 Eaxue 11/64=640 L= 7 5 2
| 10 Blabdd=524=000 REPDSTTIMWING LEVER SHAFT BASIE: Ay Lt =k 23 o 1
11 §5<6121210=5P SCREW J/16=28 L=12,0 = E5ake 3/16=28 L=i2 2
| 12 BiahT=526=000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT 5 ol Lt =L 2 1
13 §5=T11pTég=TP SCREW 11/6d=4p L= ¥, | TREIRL® qq/é4=4p = 7 2 |
14 Rl1A&S=526=0A0 REPOSITICNING LEVER ASM, ' “\ghy Li*= 7E 1
15 £8=6110430=TP SCREW 11/b&=&0 | = &,0 | ESalue 11 /84=40 | = & 1
16 sp=07Y0B0O1=-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.%4 He R0 Aeyaks pm 7,94 He 8 1
17, B1434=051=040 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD Nyt = =ph*r=(p* 2% 1
18 CQ=2020000=00 OIL WICK 10 (0,13
1k B1431=520=040 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANE ASH. f NYks = J=pba J=3e0fs I8 1
20 55=6151440=5p SCREW 15/64=2R Leld,0 £33 13 /64=28 Lalé {13
21 HE=6160520=5P NUT 174=24 GRATYF  114=24 1
ie B142B=S2am0A0 ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRAMK ASM. NYRS = Jmpb s JenFs oF 1
23 B1437=051=-000 GIL WICK RETAINER Jupt= piy3eaks JLT9Y 1
2d B143B=051=0A0 DIL WICKE ASH. = qubt= FRyeAFs 34y 23 1
25 NE=6620310-5P NUT 3/16=32 |6n21tr  3r16=32 1
T B1&Za=526=0A0 SLIDE BLOCK STUD ASM. [NUKe = G=keanfIvFhUe? 7E 1
2T | 401[81613=521=H00 FEED DG 5/16  2.6X7 (32uns 5716 2,6x7 1
R 001 |E1613=521=H0A FEED DOG 5016 26§ | [ F7up* 5718 2.56%5 T 1
29 B1613=521=H0B [l-‘l-::in oG 5516 2 ; taune SyP18 2 I 1
30 ES=465B0752=TPp { SCREW 1/8=40 _w?,0 ! ONZFTR kb 1)8=&] | =7 2
n Bqﬁqz.sghg 0 '_H-'.II] BAE ASM. | Toyss 4 % 1
LF: B1602=521=000 | FEED BAR 135 f £1)
33 B1604w051=000 | fegp BAR SLIBE FORK b (!
L[} S5=P157h40=CP BOLT 15/64=28 L=14,0 nTaspr 15,6428 Lald (1)
35 WE=p651510=KP SPRING WASHER & 5X12 5%1 5 Aeddsmez 6 S5K12 5%¢ 3 {12
36 $5=B620610=5P SCREWM 3/16=32 L= 6,0 FELD 3/16a22" 0 & 1
37 B1405=051=000 OIL SUPPLY FELT AFUIn S FITE PIITe ATk 1
i 55=5080710=-5P SCREW 1/B=bé L= 4,5 L EFEL 1/8=kb L= 6,5 1
39 N§=6080210-§P NUT  1/B=d4 6nI7dp  1/8=4é 1
40 §5=6081210=5p SCREW 1/8=55 L=11.E FELL 1/8 =hd L1155 | 1
41 C5=0440450=5H THAUST COLLAR ASM, D=6 35 ASAFIY pm 4,35 7% s
L2 ES=Blgl410=TP SCREW G/04=k0 =3 % RARLY Gybbad) L= 3 o (1)
43 R1604=012=0A0 FEED BAR SHAFT ASM, 1oydes Led 53 g
ik Ca=2520000=-00 OTL WICE - » LI (0.1)
45 B1601=521=000 FEED ROCK SHAFT AN FIULw D 1
Wb B1603=521=0A0 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM, A4A420y $9=8U9Fr 72 1
47 §5=7111310=Tp SCREW 11/84=4p | =12,8 FpEIry 11/64=40 | w12,8 (2)
&a Bia07=051=000 Fegp ROCK SHAPT BUSHING, FRONT A4AS FFYLed FIASN 1
49 $58=8151150-8P SCRE, 15/64=2R | =10,5 FEPT 15 /64=28 (=in,5 1
S CS8=1401010=58C THRUST COLLAR ASM, ASAEaY Defd 0 W=D 2
51 $5=B150410=5P | SCREW 15/64=28 L= 4,0 PARYS 15/ 84=28 Le & (4)
52 | B1409=051=000 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Afnd gaube s bnid 1
53 | 55=-8152030-5P SCREW 15/64~28 Lw20,0 Phdakd  15/4k=28 (=20 1
I 54 B1435=051=040 DRIVING ROD CRANWK Nyt = bt ¥3,2%s JE 1
| 55 55=6151920=5F SCREW 15/64=28 |=lg 0 Edaue  15;64=25 Lm=lp (1)
| 56 HE=6TQ0&20=8P NUT S5/16=24 an2rvr  5/1b6=24 L
57 SD=095080a~5P HINGE SCREW ASM, Segabe JE 1
5B £Q=2020000=00 OLL WICE | 18 (0.1}




5 PRESSER BAR & TENSION POST COMPONENS 9= b, REFIT-BAAR

Ref.

=
]

[0 WAlP- LR = S 00 O WA el B

17

33 it
et sl i S |6

o —
1 A
il

138 B o N L




FRESSER BEaR & TEMSION POST COMPOMENTS

I T A = e B = e 111 SR S A

RFef. | Mote Part Mo
Mo EE-\::: / i if!
B3121527=080
| BE3134-520=000

e
£s

Eriy

ﬁﬂ-jﬂ‘"-':l"-ﬂ o e mmm'mmmﬂmmmmhﬁh B
I T T R e = N full —| S LN O N

ir e mE p————

e

4

G0l

SO=DLTN2R]=8P
B3121=527=0A0
EX124=512=000
lPs-0200122-KO
iIB3124=527=-000
P&- 0200202-KD
[ME=4060350=5P
31 14=527=000
£3127=051 =000
(83127=527=000
A3126=051=000
B3132=051=000
a¥120-524=000
B3420=125=-000
B3116=512=00n
B3125-012-000
BE3141=527=000
B3125-527=000

55-?ﬂ?n53ﬁ gp
BE1A0-52 7040

55-BoBns10-5P
S5=B0E0&10=TP
E328=-52T7=000
B3137=527=0A0
p3130=527=000
BI3142=527=000
B3V 43=52T=000

B1447=526=000
Blab4EaS526=000
ED=0601171=-58p
BI123=-527=000
[R¥128=051=000
[35=T110T7T20=5P
B1502=051=000
S5=B151150=5F
[B1501=08&0=000

Isp=DA00AET=-5P
(WP=0651056=58n
.lil-'!IBIZI'-fJ.‘E-Z‘i—GI}F;
55=T111510=5p
B1512=051=000
B1515=051=000
B1461=521=040
R14é2=053-000
B1507=562=040
(58=T09[310=50
(g1503=051=
4840909

E1524=52T=HRQ
§S=0080TI0=5p
NE=B0BO3L0=5P
55=6080810-5P
B1526=527=00p
B1526-527-0A4

'|"|IE:I—:I.¢.I-H.|’|I'
B1526=527-HAF
B1527-547-1AA
B1527.527 000
55=T0%0510=5P

Note (GEI2) §0 1.

| 2LREW

WP=0450801-50

$§=815915p-5°
81§ Ei 311-uﬁu e
§8=7090910=-5p |

B1524=527=HAD

%lEEﬁ.SET_ggﬁ'”

(EMGE, GUL &

Description

TTHREAD TERSION BASE FLATE ASH.

| TENSION RELEASE LEyER

| HINGE SCREW 0m 4 70 H=

| THREAD
THREAD TENSION STUD

Z R

TEMSION BASE "PLATE ASM.

I TENSION RISC SET PIN B
TENSION POST

TEMSTON DISC SET PIN A
NUT 3p38=56

FRAME THHEAD GUIDE

TENSION RELEARSE PIN., SHOKT
PIN

TENSION DISC

TEWSION DISC HOLDER
TEMEION SPRING

TENSJOM DISC STOPPRER
TENSION NUT &

THREAD TENSION STUD NUT
PRESSER COLLAR

'AKE-UF SPRING GUIDE

TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW F/64-40 L= 4,5
THREAD TENSION POST ASM.
1/8-44 [=5,5
SCREW 1/8=44 | =3 5
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
THEEAD TAKE=LIF SPRING GUI DE
AL AR

TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD
WASHER.  &,5X10,0x%0,6
REFOSITIONING LEVER SPRING
REFOSITIONING LEVER

HINGE SCREW T=6 H=11.7
THREAD TAEE-UP SPRING STUD
THREAD TAKEUP SFRING
SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7.0
PRESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE
SCREW 15/64=2R L=10.5
PRESSER BAR

SEREW |5/64=28 L=qp.5

M.

PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET pSH,

SCREYW F764=40 Lu 8.5

HINGE SCREW D= &, Gﬂ He &,%
HiSHER &,.5411, n:1 0
tan]JFﬂEleHTLWiEﬂMHHE
ScREW f1/764=40 12,8

HAMD LIFTER

HAMD LIFTER PIM

THEEAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM,
THREAD RELEASE SPRING
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW P/8b=bl Lai3

PRESSER EAH BUSHING+ LOWEFR
SCREW P704=40 La 7.0

HINGED PRESZER FOOT ASM. 5;?5

ETGE, GULTE ASH.
EDGE GUIDE SUPPORT STUD
SCREw ?/84a4( |z #,5

. Special order part $A%NIE A0

“|COMPENSATING PRESSER FOOT ASM. 546
SCREW  1/8=44 1= 6,5
HUT 1 /8=kd
SCREW 1/B=44 Lm 8,0
PRESSER PLATE s
COMPERSATING PRESSER FOOU FRAME ASM.
SPRING
PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM  LEFT R = i B
PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM RIGHT s/e ASH

i — e as

E.
LW R

L

ANIFTs Le s
fRINA T4 7%

ThIWA 2748 |3
ATIN*eivns 75 P
FpEIany Vibh=40 Lu|ZF
ANTa* = LAAAN 2

TEPL 9ibi=bt0 Lw 7
He10¥9r 506

e 5 TTL 516

tar b 1/8=4& = 6,5
aBn2tUE  17B=bb

o EEL 1/B=44 L= B
'L EE

FrANL KA 28

IHIFL e 3

AHE T EXUNENE 42
AHIFY &KX 5fhe 3
Loir il 22

TUZsnefhr MHIR
TabEsanus 9pbLeb) | =

-

i, b

GLEE SR e o -
it
|III f,"li 1 hFﬂ
*
fF¥3-0 F9 477 793 - '”___r‘“ 1
fhIkE Y19 ' {13
Rau3le Db TO “-?1ﬁ (2]
Th¥3=l Feqf3 oF (1)
TrFAmbf® = (13
Tr¥Jit?S Lik®s & (13
Tr¥J=ui?= R {19
TREI=0'1*T piAE*2 A {11}
BN2TYUE  332=54 (1)
Tr¥g=bien (pP~Fq {1}
TrhIkt ¥ (1)
thllks E"2 B £13
Tr¥3=L TF LY
(FFPa=9 #%71 (23
¥ Fmsy ek (23
3=l 15 NfFykrd {23
fF*3=y 79k B [
1 E¥a=5i TEE {13
cPFUNRE puteatly £11
frEU N)*XAY {11
fREU*E FR-FU<S9 B {13
FhESaie 9 b6k-4) L= &5 {11
AREJICE 3T VL 22 1
FAale 1/8=kdé Lm 5 5 1)
FEPL 1/8=ké L= § 5 s (1)
TRhrieza B [4Y
ThEUn® g Futd 22 ]
FTRRUN 2 Lr NS (1)
frFUN*eE Puyt{fR £1})
TREUNT R Miks A6 L% 7 (1)
E39enex  4,5x10,0x0,8 - £1)
wyfy AF=LN*= [* 2 1)
2By JF=LNY- A1
%534 Dud Hell,7 {13
TREYNwa Le 3 (1)
TrRYe R (1)
TIRET O™ 11/ 64=60 L= 7 18
thrave Putddd 1
kAasr  15/64=28 L=10,3 % i
THTIES -
e 5/64L=28 Leyn,
iﬂlﬁ“*¢'1 anfEﬂ' 10,3
FhHEF LW Qfﬁifﬁ:ﬂ L= 8,5 £1%
Qi e 8 H= &, %
Esfemra &6, 5x11,0%1
AL 7' 53 774
THEIXLY 19 b4=40] Lal?,R8
THITT

-
Tt

T v e e e B e o e e
— A e it Bl ol et

A

B T T e P ek B L P P e i i o ol [ i ) il i | it et | et R




6 HOOK SHAFT & VERTICAL— AXIS HOOK COMPONENT T . K F %

o)

=
&e
.

i oo
o | e e —

, uub‘l’-l.pl P mﬁuumm i el
Ok | B L P = O 0 00 a0 *ﬂ”ﬂﬁﬂh TIPS

il

Mote




i bk B R Dt puni e A e : |

! £ HOOK SHAFT & VERTICAL-AXiS HOOK COMPONENTS T Al K & AR

b Bl 4 o
Ref. | Note Part No. | ; [ ; ‘&g
Mo, | =P & & | [rescriplion 1 7l ¥, 'ﬁ'i!-ﬁl
1 &01 | B1830-521-HAD | VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOE A ASM. . AAA AR T A 7k 2 |
(9 BTAI7=S26=0A0 BOBEIN CASE AsM, | fopoo¥=r = > |
3 B1B37=526=004 BOBBIN CASE fe kb =3 (27 |
- B1837=526=008 THREAD TENSION SPRING . | Fp¥Fud 52 {77
-E 5 EE—ﬁs-ﬁ-ﬂaﬁ-ﬂ—TH SCREW  3/32-80 [L=1 7 | EsaLs 33280 (e 1,7 {23
& S5=2040210=5H SCREW  1/16-80 [=1.A L IRTARLE 1/ 16=80 L 1.6 (23
7 {B1B37=524=-00C SPRING YRSk ¥a=lga Ne R | (2)
8 (55=-6560150-5H }El'-'l-"'i'n' ES32-E0  Lel,3 Enzle 5/32=80 L= 1,3 I (2)
g ' BI1B50=521=040 | VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOME B  ASM. Z4hqN7 B 7= | 5
10 pRI17-563-000 | goBEIN | Angpss . 2
{ 19 BlgdiamS S0 BOBEIN CASE OPENING LEVFE Thie 3 . Putd 2
12 HP=0371016=5D WASHER 3 _FXE,0¥1,0 EB%eneas 3, 7XB,0X4 ?
13 EE=G0F0820=5P SCREWN S/&&=40 L= &,0 | Esals Bibbkeb L= & 7
& B1821=051=0A0 SCREW STUD ASM, | THH*? Putd05o0pe 73 ?
15 Ca=2020000=00 OIL WICK |1y; (0,27
14 B1820~051=000 | BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVFK LINK [ TAn* 7 Pouted uy? 2
al ByByi=5h7=000 HOOKE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, UPPF#H | Nyl anday a
8 aé-ﬁqsﬁzsn-sp SCREW 15/64=28 |La12,0 | kAALe 15/bb=PE [ a1? 2
19 B1BZ23=051=040 PIN ASH, thhe 7 Patfund 2= 2
20 | CA=2020000=00 OIL WICK 2 {0,2) |
21 B1822=543=000 BOBEIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK tHAR T Put{aEs - Dl
22 NEmg110L20=5P MUT 11784=40 BRITUE 11784=40 2 |
23 BIS42=581=000 OIL FELT Trhk 1 |
24 B1BO2=051=040 | HOOE DEIVEING SHART BUSHING. FRONT ASM. | 48892 T8y 72 i
2 CA-2020000~00 OlL wICK | by (0,1)
26 88=p152030~-5P SCRiEW 15/64=2g LwZ20 0 YD 15/64=25 (=20 1
27 NS=a110420=5P | NUT 11/684=40 En2T9r 11 764=40 2
24 B1BAS=543=000 1L ARDJUSTING SCREW | A7 1Y~ F3-TYFLs : 2
29 88=4153040=-5P SCREW 15/64=2A [=1g,0 ol ERTL 15/64=28 Leip g 2
50 §8=7762R40=5P SCREW 1/4=28 |w2B,0 TRESALe  1/4=28 =28 i 2
5 HP=0733016=52 WACHER = et fww g Es%%nea 7.5%16,0%3.0 ?
12 31310.-52-1:'-&“0 Tlllﬁ Ik“‘“n’I‘ﬁlihldéﬁhl*' SADDLE - LEFT H?Eﬂ-gﬂiﬂf{t;!l}} 1:
33 55=A150T710=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L= 7,0 . Fdaye 15/44ul Ls 7 2
34 $5-8151150~5P | SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5% : | FARLS 154428 L=10,5 2
35 B181g=543=000 HODKE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOMER ! | nFues Ladgy 2
56 | 402 [B1B1E=051-000 | THRUST WASHER - AL NIRRT AR R4S 2
v B1817=051=040 HODK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH, SMALL | AL NTILT LBe 932 2
2 55=8660530~5p SCREW 1/4-40 [=4.5 | haxoe o (23
i | 58=R4660670=5P SCREW 1/4=40 L= &,1 i FaEye 1/4=kld L 6,1 (2)
&0 §1814=521=0a0 HOOE DRIVING SHAFT GEAR,LARGE ASM. : ALY T8 LT ey oE 2
41 $8=8060830-TpP SCREW  1/4-40 1=4.3 i TP 1p4=b0 |m 8,3 (4)
&2 R1B&0=051=0a0 | FEELr DRIVING ECCENTRIG ASM. | Ye3=7s X2yn; 2= 1
43 58-81505B0~5p | SCREy 15/64~287[= 5,0° | bA3me 1564228 Lu S (1)
ki B1811=543=000 | HODE DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE _ | nFusI53e g q
- B1312=055=000 SAFETY CLUTCH KnODB Poleoet gussdy 1
ib PE=0200102=KH SPRING PIN 2,0%10 AgeymPeprs 2. gX10 s,
47 R14639=051=000 SPRING Rums 8 12 1
B! ﬁ{!{ﬂ* 5'5-3 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOBR SLEEVE L PLme uues meds 9y Y.
§ | a1314-057- 33 SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET GEAR PO SUSF SEINE #%pa {
50 | §8=8151780=5p | SCREW 15/64=28 | ,17.0 . | RAZWY 15,:84w28 | 17 1
5y 58=8152080=-5p SCREW 15/64=2B | =1%9,5 [ [ padauw 15/64=28 |=19,5 i
52 plB01=521=-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT | : LR D 1
£3 | H1B04=051=000 { HOOK CRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, IMTERHEDIATE| | LRy 2 Tnaay 1
B4 !SE-_HEWM-SP SCREW 15/64-28 419,00 ! | e E L 15/64=28 Lu19 1
g [ AT1BO7=512=000 BUSHING B » INTERMEDIATE | 59587 +N4915 B 1
58 B1807=051=0A0 BUSHINMG 1 ASM, REAR , | ¥3522 HLpady 2% 1
5T E180T=051=000 HOOK DRIyING SHAFT BUSHING 1 , REAR - | 3L 2 akOidN 1 - (1)
ER B180B=051 =000 HOOK DRIYING SHAFT BUSHIMNG 2 , HEAR | | DAL T AR TFR 2 {11
55 | & |SB-|150002-00 BEARING ! | AV YLD (13
60 | B1B09=051=000 BEARIMNG RETAINING COLLAR | pbd AVFUTs by 1)
61 55=B090530=TP | S5CREW 9/64=40 L= 5,0 ' FEIT P/ bhmbkl Lu 5 (%)
42 55=81507c0=-5P | SCREW 15152-23 Le Fab ] | FARDe 15/4.=?8 L= 7 2
43 55=H132030-8p | SCREW 15/84=28 (20,0 | FARDY 1§m =28 L=20 1
Mlote (2E2100] ---- Special order part tor LH-527 (ForF extremely thick thread) L H-527H 18053 R8PS (e RE)
02 This is o seleclive paprls» 50 please address inguiries to us weiore placing order
—NEN IR KNS TR 290 E D2 LOMRITH STCH S T FH LIS HT &),
|




¥oyn— BAAR

7 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS

2&

T 0|80 2w Py
.1..._.-.._....._....-_._._“1.-

R 1]
AEJS!

g
B%3

(B | e 0 [P
._n.-_.-.rn_..u__.h_

o el _
8= B un

B -4 e olr-'m
ESEEET

ﬂ|2345
Eﬁijﬁ




—r—rrr — == e——

_J" REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS }ji VLA AR

i —— T ——— = —_r

Ref, | MNote Part No. Pl E G fmt.
Mo, | fERR h 113 Descriplion e A Hia ¥ {EEE
1 B1&1a=%21=0A/0 LHANK L-Uﬁ"-l]ﬂ'll"-l-:“ B0 ARM, TENOVEe 2E 1
: In1622=057=000 FRICTION PLATE 121 $4=-TY nivy (1}
J| % | 55=B0B1220=TP SpRpW 1/B=4d4 L=s11.5 FEL 1/8 =44 L=11.5 (2)
o H5=6080210=-5P HUT 1/B=k4& GN7TUr 1 78=kd {23
5 55=R1517E0=5p ScREW 15/64=-22 L=17,0 | RARY* 15/B64=P8 =17 (1)
# E5=A151770=5P ScREW 15/04=28 Le17,0 BARE 15/64=28 L=17 (13
. P1434=055=-000 FEEDR ECCEMTRIp ApJUSTING KNOg TR 1
a B1839-051-000 SPRIMG TLRS T R 1
4 RE=0500000=KD SHAP RING % O ER*? ka0 5 i
10 B1626=562=000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE 19 $3-TY% put4f. 1
11 A1ad4=055=000 FEED ECCENTRIC gODY SPRING 190 FRaTY)ie 2 1
12 B14625=057=0A0 RETAINING COLLAR ASM, AFUFA WAL e 20T 73 1
13 58=8110510-8pP SCREW 11/b4=4n L= 5,0 L 11/84=40 L= 5 (1)
& 55=H110750=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L= 6,5 P ERLS 11/84=40 L= 6,5 {13
g 81213=012=000 FELT RETAIMER ITht #VI 1
16 R1702=012=000 DIL FELT 10k 1
17 A4 7=562=000 FEED REGULATING FORK LIN= 21 #3-1v ;?;ung 1
18 R166G=567=000 NEEDLE BEARING JRFIYLD Ca by LR IHT 1
19 p1dbde=562=0a0 FEED REGULATIHG LINE PIMN z5H, T2 ERPULT Led SE i
20 CU=2020000=00 | 01L WICK 14 : (212
21 HEQOT=232=000 | TENSION SPRING [SLATTIRY- 1
22 F14647=422=-000 i SUSPENSION BRACKET & EYN*I % FnT A 1
23 §5=B150710-5P | SCREW 15/64-28 L= 7.0 FAFu®  15/64=PB L= 7 4
r R1667=521=000 FEED LIMITING PLATE 5 170 tLTR 1T 1
23 Pl1644=562=040 FEED REGULATING PTH aSH, _ T2 FYLBUEE -, 2T 1
io £u=2020000=00 | 0IL WICK | 28y (0,13
| 27 | HE=4110530=5p WUT 11/64=40 BHPPULE 117 64=40 1
28 $5=9111820=5r | -BOLT 11/64=40 L=18,0 ENZFNF 11/84wtg w18 T
29818 55=F121340=pP BOLT 3/16=24 L=13,0 ENZ3* ik 3/16=2B La13 ?
30 uP=0480B8586=5F WASHER &, By8 4y0,B Estenw s 4 ByB,4y0,8 7
31 55-B110750-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6 5 BARLS  11/6k=4g L= 6 5 3
32 $5=-8110520~-TP SCREW 11/6d=40 L= é,5 PARLE 11 bhkmbk] Lm &5 1
33 Bl1é4d=562=000 FEED REGULATING AFM PN 17U FH=TYaPs Eog i
34 B1641=562=000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT | 27U F3-TUnFe LD it [k
15 55=8110750=5F SCREN 11/84=hp Lm 6,5 FAAZ% 1] Bk ku Le 6,5 1
A6 B1840=562=040 FEED REGULATING ARM ASM. 37 3T i
i E8=7151210=5p SCREy 15/64=28 [=12,0 ThESXUW 1?;&# 28 =12 13
3R B1414=155=000 NEEDLE BAR l:ﬂHHEI.‘.TIHﬁ SLINE BLOCK ngIn g 1
39 55=-7090540=-5P SCHEW FhESaLe 1
an E1643=542=000 BUSHING, FOR ARM SHAFT 19y Sy-TY99r LsI AT 1
41 55-R110510-5P SCREW 11/84=4k0 L= 5,0 LFE L T1/64=60 L= 5 1
LY H1645=562=000 | FEED REGULATING LINK 179 FRCYy4D _ 1
&3 55.B110750=5P SCREW 11/64=4n L= 6,5 L 11/8&k=bp Le &,5 1
il Xk BI184E=562=0A0 | CONKECTING PIN aSH, AfAT #0UnPelng oz 1
45 tu-znannuu-nn OIL WICK T (6,1
4o 55=-8110520~-TP SCREM 11/64=4p Lm 4,5 Fa®2* 11 /bk=4] L &,5 2
&7 R1816-562.0a0 FEED ROCKE SHAFT CRAME ASH, AfnT X278y 2% 1
48 58=7111410=-5P BCREW 1164=40 (=14 TRETEY 11, b64=40 Lu1d 4]
L9 B1451=542=040 FEED CHANGING FDRE ASM, APy Aynubwd 2973 93 1
20 55=9151630=¢CP BOLT 15/64=28 [,15,5 6n7As b 15/64=28 | 415,5 13
b | R1&657=521=000 FEED CHAMGING SHAFT BASE A A3 A oRe S 1
a7 SH=60B1542=CP SCREW MAXT.25 Lel15 GRZFEIRSILE ME Leis 2
>3 pl683=521=000 FEED CHANGING SHAET  EITREER O .
54 B1654=521=0n0 FEED CHANGING ARM ASM, X2 AyhuTFe oF %
23 s8-B151260~-5P SCHEW 15/64=28 L=12,0 RARL* 15,6428 Le)2 (1)
5& 53-B131150-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.0 ' - TIvT T AL J5/64-28 L=11.0 i1}
< R145T=521 =000 FEED REGULATING ROD 12U F3=LUInUEe 1
5§ | S0=0640323-TP HINGE SCREy 0= 6,35 He 2,2 Seyxis Om B,35 He 3,2 2
59 | B1624=555=000 REVERSE FEED COMTROL LEVER F2ULINe - 1
&0 A1A5A=521=0A0 TENSTON SPRING PEGULATING ARM ASM, | EYNU N 20y $a=tUgaFs 23 1
61 55=T121410=5p SCREY 3/16-28 L=14 _ A 31678 |=14 €13
62 55=B151280=5P SCHEW 15/64=28 =12 0 P2 15/64e28 Le=12 1
63 55=T820750=-5P SCREW 3/16=32 L= 6,5 I aLy I/ /16=32 Ly 4,5 2
64 B1666-521- 0Q TERSION SPRING B =R Il - 1
65 BlAa60=571= UU{:' REYERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAET 45 FR=TY Lt =liv g 1
G E B1662=5462-000 EOLLAR FOLie = Hene 1
67 SS=gablgi0=5pP BOLT 1/4=40 L= B 5 ENTEA e 1/6=40 L=y & 1
£8 5E=E580970=TP SCHEW 1/4=40 L= B & by 2L 1/4=40 L= & 5 1

anm




8 KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS Wi Lo 38 R BEA

3




P L

SCHEW 15/64-28 L[=16

7

Fﬁ ENEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
Ref. | Note Part Mo, !
MNa. | i = 5 Lregcriplion
1 (B360Y=05%=000 KMEE LIFTER FROMNT LEVEHR
2 (5D=0T790341=5P HIMGE SCREW Dm 7,94 K= 5.6
3 PD=0231100=-08 COTTER PIN 2,3X11
4 [B341C=051=000 KMEE LIFTER HEAR LEVEF
? BI413=521-000 REAR LIFTING BAR
b CE5=0510710=5¢ THRUST (OLLAR A5H, D=5] ws
T B5=7110540=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 5,0
| 3 BI414=051=000 REAR LIFTING BAR SPRING
ke & B15305=053=000 ADJUSTING PLATE SPRING
10 SD=0R0Y401=5P HINGE SCREW D= B,.00 H=ia,.n
11 BI1830=521=0AD DIL RESERVOIR ASM.
14 |B1841=521=000 OTL DRIP FELT
13 33n31-521 a0 FMEE LIFTER ASM.
14 514 1=g31=0g0 ENEE DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET ASM,
15 35 551 noo KNEE PRESS ROD A
16 3];25 521=000 ROTATING LEVER
17 5§8=8153010=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L2300
18 NS=6150310=5P NUT ~75 f6bdwmef
1% | B3424=521-000 | ROTATING LEVER A
40 1 4 [55.9151540=8R BOLT 15/64=28 (=15,0
21| RIL51=529=000 EMEE PRESS ROD ARM
él | BY420-821-000 |FKNEE PRESS SPRING
23 | BI430=521-000 KREE PRESS JOINT
2h s5.71515%50-3p SCREW
g5 B342B=521-000 |PHRESSER SPRING
&b E8=T7090510=5p SCREW 9/64eb) L= 6,6
4 ﬂ 4 27=521=0A0 ¥NEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET ASM.
28 430=552=040 KNEE FRESS FLATE ASM,
¢9 |B!£E1-55?-EDU A |KMEE PRESS PLATE COVEER
;E '88=9461120~Cp BOLT 1/4=40 Lw10,5
3419=122=000 KMEE LIFTER PLATE ROD
e !I% =521=000  [KNEE FRESS ROD
33 u!#l! S21=000  |PIN
b BI427=581-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET
5 §5=9182010=5NK BOLT 9732-20 L=20,5
ia '58=T151610=5pP

W& L 57 .-“l' ;.l'- i 1%
Amt, |
fil & Req. |
e : CCE g | Ew |
I‘_'J"'?"“ +IY3 1
‘;"'__l.i L= :I'.r."l'l, = ':_F. e
niyEe.  2,.3x11 1
Foe P'J'i b 1y [t |
90y ke = 1
ASAFETY Dm 5,1 W= 7 72 i
TkEFaLe 11 84=40 L= 5 {13
AU YyRt = FEe R i
THI %$3-EYW f31*2 i
e =24 D= A Haq & 1
F2* 2330 22 1
ARUeIFe T BRIt L=y 1
ET*Frs Y=t 2= 1
B P Le2age 22 13 |
EI*FF 3db+? 4 13
EY*TIS ALELAFE g (13
| baave 15 64228 |alg ()
[6how) 15764228 €23
| ETrp¥e NyFonFe ) £1)
ldnomepp 15,6478 Lm18 (25
Hh bl FARNE-LELE & (1)
E9:Frs ERrEpe (1)
l;*:l".l"‘rt b il b 1)
Thaky (1)
EfrpRin? T+ A (1)
'?L'iﬂb* Qbbb L= &,6 1)
||."T"?T 2Fund pywyaye oI (13
| E9* F¥qa o1 (1)
1I:'I* FF43 nyje = {13
EnZs* bk 176=dd L=10,5 (1)
Ehep? FFie 2
Eep? 32 B %}i
[EYSPFY4T noaedEey (1)
| ETPE S¥Ur D RYURDY 1)
BRZER L 9p32-20 el (2)
ThIS3Ir 15/84-28 L=1s, 2

—
|
|




= £

9 THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS

{ SPECIAL ORDER PARTS )

E} THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
Reaf. | Mote Part No.
No. s o i Description
1 B3301=051=080 THREAD STAND ASM.
2 B3N 0=012-000 POSITION CUP SET NUT
3 Wi=0641560=KR SPRING WASHER &,4%X11.9%1.5
[ B3309=012=000 POSITION CUP
L] BIZ0T=521=000 THREAD GUIDE
& BI30E=012=000 ROD WASHER
4 AYS0a=-012-000 SPOOL ROD
8 B3312=012=000 SPOOL REST HOCK WUT
9 NM=g0g10,1=5E NUT M=g
10 BINDS=012-000 SPOOL PIN
Ti A 333uﬁ1!-ﬂﬁﬁ SPOOL REST CUSHIONM
p330E=012=-000 SPOOL REST Ron
El- E3N03=372-0A0 SPDOL REST ASM.
164 SH=P061080-SE BOLT .
k] WP=DSE0BAD=5E WASHER 5.6x12x0.8
16 Wi=0531060=KR. | SPRING WASHER
17 HS=&123BB1=5F NUT 3/16=-28
18 BE3S03=012=04A0 SPOOL REST ASM.
19 NM=6100663=5¢ NUT  M10
20 SK=3452 ﬂ%ﬁil WOOD SCREW
21 | WS-1002560-AK SPRING WASHER 10 XI8X 2.5
22 .iEJ!p1-Q1?-DUU $POOL STAMNp .

I35 18 REOAR
( 135 EXED )

. .

10

Z8

{FIF Yt
ThIF SRFITS LRp
feafrned H4¥IIHYIE
ThEF TRFITT FOUP*A
TRIFCPPITA

133 {rPudiy

TREY 21ngy

TP+ b4

ANTTUE Mg

fRET* ATRe

ST LG TA L

fE2F 2303

TRIFay 7%

6n2asEr
E9%enea S _asM12X0.8
ALEL L LR

BAZTUE 3)16=28
fryyy 72

BRIZTHE H1Q
TEIFAY L Pl
Neddhsa 19X IAx2.5
fERFTe A

el il |l |l

£ Ll P omn S 00 O W L e

Ty ik el il el
L=+ L I = S

P g |
LT R

3 P
O LA




|~

IO BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS AWk in'— 3545185 W15

| = """"E " oy - s = amrnr v - e r : e et s = - _ L PR R L
]C‘} BELT. COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS < gp e e R 8 6 PR
Ref. |Note Part No. ‘] e R ﬁmt.
Mo, | FE Iz 5 Descriplion EWEH i) # m‘%{
1 | B3201-012-0B0 | THREAD WINIER ASM. TR ST

2 | 5K=3482000-5C WopD SCREW TUETRY | (2)
) WP=0501016=5C WASHER 5,0X1n.5X1,0 E3Tenez 5. 0X1n.5X%1 i (7)
b BI201=012=0A0 BOBRIMN WINDER & ASH, fr75 Yat | (13
5 58=7110820=-5N SCREW 11/6&4=40 L= T, 5 ThESabe 11/6h=40 Le 7,5 (1)
& WP=0501016=-5¢ WASHER 5,0%10,5%1,0 E39enea  5.0%10, 5K (13
7 B3223.012.0A0 TENSION BRACKET ASM, FFI FRFI_Lke _Te 4 PZ (13
L B31246=012-000 TENSON DI§C fh#3-4 79 {23
9| B3129=012-800 TENSION SPRING &8 {hFa=y )i*3 g (1)
10 B3125=012=000 THREAD TENSION STUD WUT TFF3=s TUp (1)
11 B33 14=012=040 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM, TRI®Iw L7 9% (1)
12 |88=B110510=5N SCREW 11/64=40 L= 5,0 _ b3 11/64=b0 La 5 (1)
13 | B3204=012=0A0 THEEAD WINDER BASE ASM. fF748e s O (1
14 BI22F=012=000 BRAKE pLAMP Bk mAn b FHTFH (1)
15 |58=7110410=5N SCREy T11,64=k0 L= &,0 ThbESabe 11,6440 L= & £1)
16 |B3228=012=000 HRAKE RUBBER B b =Ao kb £13
1T SD=04902641=5F HINGE SCREW De 4,90 Hue 26 | 92223y D= 4,90 He 2,4 (13
18 BI212=012=000 SPINDLE & : ol oL WA (1),
19 BE3217=012=-000 STOP LATCH HispEe 55T {13
20| §5=-T0B1310=-58N SCREW 1/8=44 =125 INEIALr | Beid (=12, (1)
21 | RB23p.521.0A0 BELT COVER ASM, LTI 1 B
£ | BEZI0=521=004 BELT COVER R L ERE = {13
23 BEB230=521=00R BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AR LEHE= HHT = (23
€hl 4 |WP=0621016=5p WASHER = 6,5X13,0x0,8 EETensz  6,5%13,0%0,8 (23
d5 58=7180740=5P SCREW 15/64=28 Le 7.0 FRES2SY 156428 La 7 (23
24 RBZ30~521=00C BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE AR RN)| - BEWTA : €1}
27 SK=34B2500-5¢C 00D SCREy TRET 2L 2y
EH MP<=AEATN 1 A=Er AT ER E AY¥49/a EX¥9Y EFEHd e R e e ot - =D




TFTFFE_BHBIB!_BI_‘

o

= o
-

]

Pt ;
e e o — - B —— e orcane e - — _ : : - : . IE—— . . . _
00qd-Zig-£11g gic]-215-zind Tmc.rm.m__ﬂm. | = - MWh=L25 475188015 E.ﬁ_%T#&E ._m_,vq__lm_ﬁ J09-125-boig ¢ Bewpy Ee [
R . sy | 20 B =S| 20 00 ; S | | i
- _ . | m b IR | ; _ o | e g, T
_u.n_m_-m._m.m:_m g -Ale-2hlg g0 25 E1719 | = = O -£28-b2519 MOV)-725-2051 E-mmq.mﬁfﬁ 002 [25-4CMg ! M wﬂ .@
_I ﬁ 3 _ | _ | L PR % .
OO-215-21118 O00-ZH5-2IE HOH-ZS-EIE | VOH-IZS-E1990)| n.u_._-_.wo.ﬂm-m_ AWH-LZ5-22518 mi.hwm.ww.m_m__‘ OEH-125-52518 | OvH- LEG-#25I8 r:...:-uﬁ.muumﬁ:-mwm.m&xm“ OOH -1Z5-E0HE ey G
i - | B ” _ . ) | W pEmaE
™ o - T 1 | e - - .I—. — - = e - —
pO4-2I%G-511E O04-ZIG-21118 BO-1 25-C19iE “ w0125 1918 _.a..Aul_l_N_ml.m_m__.m -.:-.._Jﬁﬂﬁl%.ﬂg Hl_lhum.w.u.m.mm_m. DET-L2G-S2Cd oo =L20=-+25I8 ._u...m.u.._-mm,.ﬂ-.m_u_u.mm.Th_ai.-mNﬂ|m_u._.._.m_” D -1 2G- G018 | g w...... .?.
- . N — S - - - —_— — - 1 - 5 ——— e
oo3-ZIS-E1NE no3- Zig-Zig BON-125-19E | YOM-IZ5-SIME| OOH-1S5-SEHA| - TE-2250E | IEH-L2G-95E AH-L2E-G246E Od-L25-9E518 |FuvA-326-20+i8 q.._qx-m?..w:q_m“ CicEH - 126 - GOHIE | WG | wm e
| 904-125-51919 | wo4-125-c1m8| Qo4-Es-piom| SN-L25-0258 | 3N-L25-52018 DEA-LZ5-02SI8 | OWS-LBG-+2GI8 [Fuv-925 20018 |y 192325 20w18) 00412560119 ey 3| 2
B0a- Z1E-EIE LO2-Z216- 21018 i T : — - f ! ——
| BOO-IZS-EI9E | WRIES-EIRIE| goa-izs-cio | S0-LAEE-SENE H.u#m.n.mwﬁm_ 0R0=LZ5=52Gl8 | OVi-iZ&-peaid &rmq.u..umm.m_uq_&_.q.-_ﬁ.mﬂ_w.-ﬂ__._u_m” Qod- 124 -E30A WL m_x."h. |
I L _ —.- A — % IH. - -~ . - . — .||||.||||. m .. || .|||| ||||||||||||||||| |
(31 8 [ # 50 BT (e HE [+ ®E 6 [+ 5 mnE |[BOTTHt | BH T Tht (BE T2 2 Bzt HE | ¥ EE ¥ B B T - = 45
A S B A-_.._.E_E"__ ._”hln-.q_u —— e — o - R . ......... u..u..
E 'epls pad iiET ‘spus peg Gog paas Bog eaad fag prad WED Woppoag | Cwen Waped | wss WEE 04 Julay wso E we | Fi0]d ECOL | abnog ajpoe
i Pog SEERL | J00d SRR 1002 JeERaid Bunpesesuon JpzEnid  D0fuH | dwogs ajpasad Swnjg smear |
| | —
“ .I||.||Hr..r.. | |
|| s
8| : S
- [ oy o
| | | g |
- rl.‘ I I
_ |
- - . = - — = —— —
] X p | - 9 | 4 3 dy | 8 | |
. i (] o
HE--TiRs L X SLMVd 39NYO ONIONYHOX3 40 18wl 11
¥
et T T~ - -~ O S s e e AT -




m o5
Gkt

F PART

MERICAL. INDEX O
[ LF]

Aar
a Ioem Mo,
LR T
Pt Mg ﬁi.
e ko F 11 - I
7 - 52?-HA 19 =E
par o T g e
e g e Hea ZhmkAL-A 19 19 bwf 21535552::KAE :9 14 _“!.F
W we G for i S G 9 19 4}
it bt Sy u1i°§"izﬁnhhk‘g ¥ L 135623572KB0 o L
i} Lo bl - - - - ; E
T TTR . 39~ ﬂ:gz"ﬂ::;;ﬁ 06 03 i L ??.EG-E'.E'?-T-LE"'E',.F 1L :T o3
SXCLUSIVE PARTS "B 2 0 1=A A 06 03 3 éiEEﬁ”EE;"tE” 10 93 s
511ﬂ*'2§1_nﬂﬂ 19 1: &g'ﬁ ETEEE:BEﬁnUﬂg Dé g;j ;g 51535-§§;:Dﬂ5 ;ﬁ Ei é&
B e 02 0 -a| 1 Tm526m00 04 B1526m =006 . 130 67=
- ™ ﬂ I:H:I ‘::3' E‘E ﬁ-EE_— e
81109 521 MO0 1?7 N 3 B4 526=0 06 3 4 B152 S TonA 0% §5m=
i 15 7 B1408- 6=000 6 0 2 B1527-527-0 10 -
e 1t s | e @ p 3
3110 T 1.“|_ﬂ|ﬂ‘ {:IE i - E1 szﬁ-ﬂ 14 B01=9 5. o uj. ﬁ-"
Tml i £E2m 1412w w000 03 26 a1 =521=04 OE (1]
“}1$D.¢51"g§3 ﬁg 31 1=K Eqa1#r15§_gﬂn g: 03 39 E1ﬂu§-§z1-ﬂﬁﬁ 08 0& 43
B Dwl51m 0 " “K| B1498052 f 03 38 giEl———“.uAﬂ 8 04 33=
B1114 S3:000 19 i 3 Elnia-ﬁiﬂ‘ﬁgu 26 03 46 I 08 0 il
Bl -5‘13""':{:I 1% :H : 17m52bm o 9 03 47 1604~D quuﬂ B 04 48
E1112*5 ImD00 1% 11 St Bt 524mi A 0& 1 L B 505m051= : 08 04 e
2e31 00 11 1420 70RO &0 B1 05 1m0 0 a8
51142.51215 19 1 1=l L2 =52 co 0 01 T B1607m w0 f 9 41 4=
A 512=EQ0 1% 1 L H1¢21_52F-U o o2 03 55 | 160905 BOA 1 1 1 -H
31112'512.rﬂﬂ 18- 14 2= B1 23“,.3.5"1""':"E'l!:I 0é 03 26 | 51613'521“ B 12 11 2=
51112'5t3_¢nﬂ 19 11 an-L 51ﬁ23 Sgﬁqﬂﬂu 04 I8 3521m00 19 1 S
o . 04 13 8161 1000 19 1
51113'512n¢uﬁ (B | 3 L 31"*2{',‘52&'"':”:0 oa 03 23 1693=52 EOA 11 2=H
- 26m oo 04 33 B164 =P8 9 14
51113*51$_nnﬂ 19 11 & 51*2? 524a0 ; 08 3524 1 4 el
» - 03 31 B1613- =FQ0 g2 9
31113-512_'ng a2 o1 b BY4 PmS b= A (i) 4 8 E1ﬁ13.521.ﬁui 1 gh 5
31113'521_uhn g2 o1 20~ B142 S526m000 08 0 B1 Ta521e o P o
- 30= AD 03 15 B161 1=HpA 19 21
51114-53T,¢un 02 o FERSILENG 520=0 06 In52 - & S=H
B1Y114 EZZm000 g 01 43 B4 T=a52é=0 06 i ¥ 16135 “Hﬂg 9 11 3=]
51123'521.nnn 02 01 he 8143 524=000 a8 0 8 m521n 1 ] o
L 32m Al 03 2 B =S27=Hp0 a1 3
AP 02 01 47 A L At —— TR KoA 19 11 e
E113u-521_¢qn 02 01 hB= 8ld LeSZhm0A 06 F . a 613m521m EE 19 14 iml
5113°'5;1gaﬂﬂ 02 0 £8= |t 526m000 08 0 B1 521 mk 19 o
makle - L34= OAD 03 7 B1613 1=K00 T 19 A®)
AREEE 0 01 18- 1435 =000 6 0 2 B16 524mL0 9
e 02 B1435526 o i 0 b po 1 1~
H1‘*ﬂ'051-ﬂﬂﬂ g2 01 b BY4& 526=00 08 81 =521, 19 7 7-
- ELh 0o 03 - B1613m5 {aL00 o 4
B11872009m0n0 02 01 = B 14372526n00A 05 0 8161 4m521m0A ie 5 11~
- 0 04 3 B181& ZmlAD 14 0
5115?'535,950 02 0f 2 | 814 Tm52600 e 0 11 161 6m88 00 gl AL
G T e . 1438 600 03 1 B16 E5-00 14
B1161 AL L B 526 06 2 624m0 0 07 10-
- 1 Yokl e o 0o o a1 YESROEr Tk
B1162 LB1m000 02 0 B 526w 0 2im55 8 - 74
- 1 5m 1439 m oAD g 04 4 B1& Teih 14 0
S 1 L 1440m 000 B 04 6 :RE 2=00 14
B1167 I S B 524= o i 06 B~
- 2 23r | ElAdDa 2 6w 000 B 04 RE Rl S5m0 0 12
P fRREtt 8144 1n5260 PR 10 A & 07 36 =
812022051 -0K0 04 02 o $14424526m00 oy 14 9153?-”5‘"¢uu 1 o7 S4=
- 43m 0o B 04 12 B1é 42=040 14 @
312°3’¢51-nuﬂ o4 02 1= | 816 Geafemg0 . 4 33 1840m5 000 07 iy
“1En5'051'””ﬂ 04 02 L 314482536204 e 2 | B9641-562s 08 L4 25~
1206w 0AD e = S o 0 : 21642286200 14
:120?'ﬂ§;:ugu _$g—”ﬁT 28~ g!ﬁﬁ?'ggﬁquﬂﬂ 1& 05 42 HT&:§_562-ﬂ“E 14 E; is:
3121“5575:333__ 0k 02 btm B1¢ﬂ3'536.aﬂﬂ 0é 03; 37 aﬂzkﬁ_saa-ﬁhu 14 07 35
'iTiﬁf'g1g.ﬂﬂﬂ 0k ﬂ% 3;' Eq:g::ﬁianﬂgg Qé_—%% i ;?' :;éﬁ5‘5&§"giﬂ 1: 07 17m
B121 015000 04 0 oL 526000 06 - hbmS62m 0 07 bk
- G 431m5¢ 000 03 G B16 2200 14
B1214 051040 04 02 3 B §S2n5Z4a 06 3 b= | diTol 600 07 L9=
B1E1ﬁ-u51ﬁnqﬂ 0L ne b= B4 E2&a=00B 06 0 s B TuSa2m 14 - 51
: 2 - 453 = 000 05 Se | 62=0A0 14 0
B1Eﬁ&fhgfiﬁlﬂ 04 0 . B Sm524m 10 b4Bm5 a 07 Sie
217T= 0o B145 a0 A 0 05 5= B mSEZu0 A 14
:IE1E-D51H0 _ 26m 4 Btﬁbu'ggi:uﬁﬂ 1n 03 4= E1ﬁ;;‘521-ﬂ90 14 E; ;;
g*;+&#&FhﬁHHp~+'j:__z:_______::— E+ﬁﬁ1?u53_unn 10 05 50- B1é 3_521,ﬁﬁg 14 e i
E+E++-ﬂg;:E:g‘—_“::FF::”**f___::: thba'ﬂﬁﬁ_uuﬂ 06 03 38- H1é§ﬁ_5;-.ah 18 a!
3125723200000 T “li?él'ﬂ*'“ﬁ pe or ':Esnw-giﬁ oo
qua?tﬁsi;ﬁun 04 02 e EDE*ﬂﬁT*DDD 10 : = p SBm521m ; 14 b 18
- - - 1] b2 R 1=00 1k
2123320122000 bk 02 bsn | 813 Sei2sa0sd . o6 5 2 | B16602521m000 4 07 i
B1233a 12000 & 02 e 526000 10 0 eaeaics 6 14 07
=035 S 7= | G1503e 0AD 08 52m B1662m= 23200 T a4
81301 0512000 04 @ AT il 16m | ST86iaE b ! 7 16
513ﬂz-u55.ghﬂ ok 02 i Se= Bl us-ﬂﬁgnﬂﬂ 10 ﬂ1 B B GEH-571-000 14 ﬂ? 3
513u3-055nﬁﬂ& 04 07 5= 8150 EL2w0AD a2 o & Bl §Z1m000 14 0 5
: = - 507w 000 05 49 54T 00 06 24
B13ﬂ37955-¢5ﬂ A ok 02 55 81 Pul51n 10 6| 81 012=0 12
: - 2 & | g150%. 000 05 s 1702« 00 06 53
2 9 | B1517a =000 9 11 2m 1801= AD 06 58
E13U?ﬂ¢55_ﬂgﬂ 04 0 8 5155 5 1 11 Sé= | B 2ul51m0 12 & 57
Bﬁﬁua'ass.ﬂﬂﬁ ok 02 bl by 52 7m0 A 19 ol 8120 051=000 2 0
- st 45m B1524m =FAD 0 0s Sm 1804w aad 2 96 55
81309 055=000 04 0 ha2T 1 AR PR 1
- 6 28e | BqE2 mHAD 7 1 3m 1837 800 06 58
e1310 055=000 12 0 S3hm527 1 ol B 051 m 12
- it - 3 AD 11 L hal! 1807 = a0 2 06 &0
5131;_u55_uuﬂ 12 0b 50 B1 24 m52 T 19 1 -F| B 512 1
BI%i%= 2 497 | a1s T=KAD I i 1807 = 000 2 04 32
CRES] 05S=000 O& 0 2 BP4mb? 0 1 11 1=G| B Bulf1= 0 1 (1] & &
51313'u55-ﬂﬂu 12 ﬂg 17= H15 bw5 FTLAE 19 11 2.8 E1Egg.ﬂ51.nﬂ 12 06 17
1°8 138 DAP 9 -1 2w 1810w =000 06 35
.5131*'5;¢_ahﬂ 06 03 B 527 4 E| B 553w 12 e
1 176 B4824. FAE 9 1 LI 1817= 000 06
Bl1401m Eﬁﬂﬂqp 1% 1 b2 e 1 1 El B 563w 12
L, L-A 11 2=B Bi1526m TaPAF % 1 En 1814= aoo
34%%1':§i:gtﬂ‘ﬂ o 11 ar" B‘i%&'ﬁiT.rag i9 1 “ss| b18150563n
402= Bl 3. 1526 27uPg 10 0 =
Eqﬁuz-ﬁii.inn-i ;s e Ll ﬁ}%%%iizf-Hgg 19 1
= L "=
| stéoblsEecihi. 06 03 e T
'.-:u.t.ug!% E'En'h'ﬂ-i 19 1 it
81402w RR8 S
526 A 0
g1ﬁﬂz*5=ﬁ-HUﬂ’ :
Eq__p el
-igliﬂhqzu

“000A 6
B1510-524- 00

fan
had s

50-1




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

EEmBC
£5mB
LEaB81
EimB"
55=B"
E8=R"
5E=B"
EEmA°

2l
Pary Mo P Firl Parl Mo Page ferm Fare Wi, Aar
4 = , o & % moo A Mo
B1816mSR1=0AD 12 40 BI424m5212000 14 08 $Om04T02B1-5P 3
B1817=051=0A0 12 37 BI425=5217000 16 pa SDm(490261mSP 17
-| B1218=051=000 12 36 B3426=521=000 16 08 SDm0601171m5P 34
BYE20=081-000 12 16 B3427=521m040 16 08 S0m063024 15D 19
B1821=051=0A0 12 14 83427=521=000 16 0B SOm06h0321mEP a
B1822363=000 12 219 BI42E=521=000 16 08 SD0=0b40322nTP 53
B1823=051=0A0 12 19 | B3429=521=000 16 08 SOm(840323wTP 58
B1824wS63-000 12 11 B3430=521=000 16 08 S0mQ790361mEP 2
B1830=521=HAD 10 1 BI4I0=552=040 14 08 S0m(750801=5P 16
B183pmS21m0A0 12 g B3431»521=080 16 08 S0~0800481=8P b
B1B37wS2bm0OAD 12 @ BI431=521=000 16 08 E0=0801401=8P 10
B1B37=526-004 12 3 B3431-527-000 16 08 S0~0950B0A-8P 57
81B37=526=008 12 b | BIAZIm552-000~A 16 0B Loy
p1837=524m00C 12 4 83432.-521-000 16 0B ;
B1B38-521=000 02 55 | 83501=051=000 02 01 SKnI452000n5E 20
81839=5271=0A0 14 i1 B3542-581-000 12 064 SKm34B2000w5C 2
B1B4O=O51=0AD 12 4“2 BEZI0=521=040 18 10 SKmIAB2500=5C 27
B1B4&1=521=000 16 12 BEZE0-529-004 18 10 EMmAOB1542mlP 52
B1B43e563m000 12 28 BB23I0=521=008 18 10 SMe9061080m5E T4
B1B4h=521m000 02 54 | BB2I0=521=00C¢ 12 10 55m204021 (mSH 8
qiyuggﬁgéaugn 04 $ - B9117=5683=000 12 06 55=2090710m8P 23
BOSeS2b6=0B0 0& - - 50
gqigg-iza-aig u: g OLL WICK §EH§$33133-$E ;;
L - - m5P
T R R T IR :
B3103-526-000 0z 30 | E9=3030000-00 0k D2 §Sm50B071 QmSP 38
8310620192000 02 L TR TR i $8-6080710=5P 58
e e St 19 | coriodsoseta 08 o srestiontocty $
BI120m125w000 10 g6 E9mROROD0ENDDEE e c08 55m6090620m5P 13
83121=527=0A0 10 4 | G@=2020000w00 12 06 §5mb090630m5P 18
83121m527m080 10 | CO»2020000=00 12 06 S5m8090910mTF 55
53122-!E1.nﬂu uz E! ﬂQ-EUEﬂﬂﬂﬂfﬂﬂ 14 a7 55#**10#3“!TP 15
83123527000 10 x5 | £@e2020000e00 14 07 §5m6110610nTP 56
B3124w512m000 10 g E:-Egggggg'gg ;2 gg 5Sm4911070m50 1$
537 " - n6121210=5P
Eili?,if;_ﬁﬁﬁ 13 13 CQn2520000=00 04 02 §§_$:§1dqg'sn &1
83125a012=000 18 10 CAm2320000=00 g4 0d §SmA1 5144 0m5P e
B3125-527-000 10 26 | ICRE2RZD0O0=GD, E06E 03 55m6151920m5P 55
B3126=012m000 18 g rasgun (UM SIS0 - 55=6151920m8P 54
et 3| e com | | oniage e e "
- -y - ™
B3127=527=000 10 12 | C5n0510710=80 16 08 $5=6540250nTH 5
53128051000 10 36 | CEmOOADSE0RSH 08 04 55 ws580752nTP 30
B3128.5272000 10 26 | CSm1401010=5¢C 08 0k isgﬁazzglu-gz ;g
13945260000 10 v | excwstve earrs ot FEIELD | T7gopstonse 8
M el | ey ¢
F - ’ - - L]
83132=051-000 10 14 WEEDLE 55=7070520-5P 22
_H;}g;:;iﬂ,ﬁﬂﬂ :a E; | MDP=17081800 06 03 68 ;g-;gﬂgiggnﬁﬁ ﬁg
- - L -
:3133.523-333 ng g# L hel — sgnrugﬂqign:: :i
B3138=527=000 10 NM=&050001mEP 0B 04 g 53-7091310=
83139~527-000 10 28 | NMe6050001mSP 0B 04 Jed B b, k-
i Hlireninel i e ¢ Bl :
83142=527=000 10 26 | MM=6061061n5E 17 09 9 $5m7110740=TP 13
B3143w527m000 10 3p | WM=§100663-SE 17 09 i $5m7110820mSN 5
B3201=012~0A0 18 g | HE=S060350«FP 10 03 9 | 55a7111310=6P 47
83201-012-080 18 I Rligscs0210nt? 08 0% 7 | sse7111310aTP 30
83204m012a040 18 13 HE=40B0210=5P 14 0OF 4 $5=T7111310=TP 47
5321240127000 18 1 | NE~00BUSAORERTIEENONIS 23 | $5m7111410-8P 8
83214=012-0A0 1B 19 | NS-6110420a8FP 12 08 22 | 5§-7150740m5P 14
p3217-012-000 18 19 | NEm6110h20-8P 12 04 27 ES~7150740m5P 25
B3223m012=040 18 7 | WEmé110530m8r 14 07 27 55m7151210mEF 17
83228012000 18 Mgl NANE1ZASRISSE - 1Tl 17 | ss~7151550m5p 24
- - = - S=7T151&10=5P &
330100120000 17 be | Ns-ste0saonse  0m 00 21| SeTiindsonss 3
= . - L ‘H‘P
OO 3 Mt fel e | e 3
B3303m012m080 17 18 | NS=e700420~5P 0B 04 26 55-7681750-17 17
83303372040 iy 13 | PIN §3m7481730nTP
B3305=012=000 17 10 | ppeg231160008 i6 08 SSmP762R40REP 30
B3306~012-000 17 B R 5$-8080310-17 52
B3307=521-000 17 5 | psw0400222ek0 06 03 SSSaradiToaar &2
:iigg*glg'ggg 1 o | PTm0301800m80 o0& 03 S5mB080610mSP 24
B354 0=012=000 17 2 SNAP HING SE-EﬁEGEED-IP g;
B3311=012=000 17 11 a4 Q7 S5=0030050aTP
i | REsGTcaon  0s o3 s5-d0s06dort> :
B3410=051=000 16 % | niweE screw P S s :
B3413=521w000 16 5 SSmBOT0410-5P 48
B34 4=051w0(0 16 B S0=0380551=81 g2 01 S5-B090410ATP 18
83419=122=000 1% 14 | SD~0450211a8P 02 01 55mB090410~TP 42
85420=521=000 14 12 Sh=(450401=58P 06 03 5§5=B090530nTP &1
SB- 115 0002-00 4 £ 55-4081210-5F A
LB-1150002-00 iz & 55-4081220-TF <

fimB"
55mi°
55m8
E8=B
55mB
EE=B
5E=8'
EEmA
55mB
S5md
LETT
55mB
55mB
58=8
58=8
55=8
L
55n8
EEmB
55md
55=8
55=8
G5=8
55=8
55mi
$5m8
f5=8
55=8
£5mB
SEimB
55mB
558
55mB
25=8
SE-8
LE=H§
ES=8
5img
E8mB
EE=8
E5=H
55=8
ES=H
55w
55mg
$8=0
55m9
55-?
Ein®
S8m§
58eg
-

P LUG
Th=(
WASH
WP=O
WP=
WP=D
NP
WP=(
LR
Hpnﬂ

WPa(
WPw(

WP
WF =
WEn(
WS
WEn(
WS
WZm(
WZm

WP




MUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® %

Pgiy Pl Page  l1am Ref Part la. Page o Rl Fare Mo, Fege  Eiem Maf

A B ] A fun it @ | mH Ma. a E L} A Mo,
S5mB090T10m5P 06 03 &0
53=B110510=5N 18 10 12
C5mB110510-5P g2 o1 21
EEmB110590=5P 14 07 13
2E=B110510=5P 16 07 &1
58=B110520=TP 14 07 32 |
SEmBY110520=TP 1& Q7 Lt
5SmB110750=5P 046 03 L1
EEmB110TS50=5P 14 Q7 14
ESmBI10TS0mSP 14k 07 31
S5mA110750=5P 14 07 35
S5=8110750=5P 14 07 43
55mB1116T0nsP g2 01 - 24
5S5=B8111610=5P o 03 15
S5mB150410=5P 08 04 519
85mB150580~5P 12 06 43
$5=8150710=5P 04 02 4o -
E5m2150710=5P 12 0é 313
S5mB150T10msP 14 a7 23
55mB150750m5P 12 06 b
S5=8151150mEP pa 02 9
§5mB151150=5P 04 02 2d
55=8151150n8P 04 02 &3 | -
55=B151150n8P 08 0d ©o4e |
E5mB151150=5P 10 Q& ig
ESmB151150mSP 10 05 41
ES=B8151150=5P 12 06 14
55mB151150m5P 14 Q7 b
SEmB151230m5P 04 02 27
BE=B151230m5P 12 08 18
§5=8151280=5P 1% 07 5%
558151 2B0=5P 14 @7 b2 F
53u3151??ﬂ@3ﬂ 14 4@V &
55=B8151780=8P 04 02 35
SS=B1517B0aSP 12 06 50
85=81517B0mEP 14 Q7 5
55aB152030=5P o0& Q2 14
§5=B152030m5P 08 Qb4 53
55mB152030m5P 12 Q& 26
$5»8132030m8P 12 Q& &3
E5mB152080=5P 12 D¢ oy
55mB153010=58P 14 OB 17
ESnBA206 OusSP g8 Q4 I
55=B660530=5P 12 06 g
ES=BAL04TI=ED 12 06 39 &
S5=8660830=TP 12 06 461
5SmB660970nTP 14 07 68
ESmAGB0540=EP 04 02 14
SS=BLB0TI0mEP 04 02 15
EEmBLETAS0=TR ok 02 16
E9nBEB1450nTP 06 02 L2
55131%1n1ngsp 02 01 L%
55m0111820m8P 14 07 28
$5a0121340nlP 14 0T 29
55aa151440nCP (] T 14
55=015154(0m8R 16 08 20
ESmP151430=CP 1 OF 50
56mP182010=8N 14 08 35
S5=gbb0940=5P 1 o7 a7
55n0661120mCP 14 (8 10
PLUG Em _ﬁLF;EE
TAn0290301=M0 04 02 &
WASHER Jg ;ij
WP=03T1016=3D 12 04 12
WP=0450801=5D 10 Q5 31
WPm&B083 6wEP pg 91 36
UPmB4AOBSEuEP g4 03 &3
HPmQ4BOBS6=EP 1 07 30
WP=0501016=EC 18 10 3
WPm(501016=8C 18 10 &
WPed501016=8C 18 140 28
WP=05408460=E8E 17 0¥ 15
B e -
HPwd51056=BD 10 05 55
WP=(T753016mE2 12 (& 31
WE=O531040=KR 17 09 14
WS=0bh1560nKR 17 09 3
WEeOESTETOnKE 0B 0& : 15
WEm1002560=KR 17 09 21
WZmD520550mKF g2 o1 29
WZm0541510mKP g2 01 _ 7 .
wWp-peZiols-sD 1% 10 .2

e o

S

-

A

s,




